
21 SEPTEMBER 

Port 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 
WN 
WN 
AK 

WN 

WN 
AK 

WN 

AK 
WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

E 

Appn. 
No. 

5173 

5174 
54534 

5295 
5294 
5293 

5296 
5348 

390 

373 

375 

354 

470 

5242 

408 

417 

416 

5198 
5349 
385 

356 

358 

359 

5350 
362 
362 

5292 

378 

334 
5291 

428 

5291 
364 

395 

398 

5175 

5297 
5201 

5300 
5354 
5353 
5352 

Tariff 
Item 

38.19.079 

38.19 .079 
39.01 } 
39.02 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01 .005 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01 .005 

39.01 .005 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.01 .005 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.02.005 
39.02.015 

39.02.015 
39.02.015 
39.02.015 
39.02.015 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/ 151-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Troykyd bodying compound XYZ, bodying agent for solvent thin 
coatings 

Troykyd universal grinding liquid, for use in making paint. . . . 
Resin binders, resin topcoat, resin impregnation and urethane binders 

for use in the tanning industry 
Alprodur CP616, chlorinated polypropylene . . . . . . 
Alprodur CP646, chlorinated polypropylene . . . . . . 
Alresen P.A. 103, base reactive alkylphenolic resin, for polychloroprene 

adhesives 
Alu-Alftalat AU570, aluminium modified alkyd resin . . . . 
Beckacite 120. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Bonding agent TN, Z, a mixture of ethyl acetate and methylene chloride, 

peculiar for use in improving adhesion of soft PVC coatings to syn
thetic fibre fabrics 

Caradol MD 962, a modified liquid artificial thermosetting resin pro
duced by chemical synthesis, peculiar for use in making polyurethane 
foam 

Caradol MD 964, a modified liquid artificial thermosetting resin pro
duced by chemical synthesis, peculiar for use in making polyurethane 
foam 

Caradol R40, a modified liquid artificial thermosetting resin produced 
by chemical synthesis, peculiar for use in making polyurethane foam 

Desmocap 1180 and 1280, a linear polymer with ether and urethane 
groups for elasticising one and two pack pur sealants and pur 
coatings 

Durex phenolic resins, for use in the preparation of neoprene rubber 
solvent and latex cement 

Epikote 808, a liquid epoxy resin, peculiar for use in formulating epoxy 
resin products 

Epikote 834, a liquid epoxy resin, peculiar for use in making drum 
linings and similar applications 

Epikote 836-C-75, a synthetic resin, peculiar for use in making can 
linings and similar applications 

Epoxy curable polymers .. 
Genamid 2000 ployamide resin .. 
Jmprafix SU solution, peculiar for use as a crosslinking agent in 

textile coatings 
Makrolon, all grades, a polycarbonate thermoplastic resin, peculiar 

for use in moulding plastic articles 
Mesitol D, a condensation product of formaldehyde with hydroxyaro

mats, peculiar for use as a fixing agent in making printing inks 
Mesitol WLS, a condensation product of phenol sulphonic acids, 

peculiar for use as a reserving agent to prevent direct dyestuffs from 
being taken up by wool 

Pentalyn G . . . . . . . . . . . • • • 
Perlit SI, a silicone oil emulsion . . . . . . . . . . 
Perlit SI-SW, an acidic, cationic silicone oil emulsion . . . . 
Phenodur P.R. 263, acid hardening wash primers for zinc, aluminium, 

light metal alloys, non-ferrous metals and steel 
Phenoplast and aminoplast compounds, when declared: . . . . 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only as a moulding compound; 
or 

(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to a manufac
turer for use by him solely as moulding compounds 

Polyurethane elastomer . . . . . . . . . . 
Resydrol WP410, sole binder for highly corrosion resistant stoving 

paints 
Shell M.D. 681, a modified liquid artificial thermosetting resin, peculiar 

for use in making micro cellular polyurethane foam 
Silicones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Stabiliser OS, all grades, a polyether siloxane, foam stabiliser used in 

making flexible polyurethane foams 
Sticon S, a synthetic resin in organic solvents, peculiar for use as a liquid 

auxiliary, adhesion promoter between plastic materials and colouring 
agents 

Synthappret CA 4694, BAP, peculiar for use in shrink proofing and 
finishing of textile materials 

Valrez LCM, ethylene urea derivative, for use in imparting crease 
resistant properties to cellulosic fabrics 

Hostalit grades, finely grained PVC powders . . . . . . 
Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene (ABS) compounds, on declaration for 

use in making sheet materials and other compounds, peculiar for 
use in making refrigerators and similar appliances or containers 
for foodstuffs 

Approved: 
Dow ABS 213 

Amstoflex A solid, polymer hair lacquers composition 
Croturez B-10 . . . . . . . . 
Croturez B-85 . . . . . . . . 
Croturez B-100 . . . . . . . . 

2777 

Rates of~uty Part 
II 

I 
Ref. 

Normal Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

99 

99 
15 


