Tariff Notice No. 1979/151-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	5173	38.19.079	Troykyd bodying compound XYZ, bodying agent for solvent thin coatings	Free*	Free*	99
AK H.O.	5174 54534	38.19.079 39.01 39.02	Troykyd universal grinding liquid, for use in making paint Resin binders, resin topcoat, resin impregnation and urethane binders for use in the tanning industry	Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
AK	5295	39.01.005	Alprodur CP616, chlorinated polypropylene	Free*		
AK AK	5294 5293	39.01.005 39.01.005	Alprodur CP646, chlorinated polypropylene Alresen P.A. 103, base reactive alkylphenolic resin, for polychloroprene adhesives	Free* Free*		
AK	5296	39.01.005	Alu-Alftalat AU570, aluminium modified alkyd resin	Free*		
AK WN	5348 390	39.01.005 39.01.005	Beckacite 120  Bonding agent TN, Z, a mixture of ethyl acetate and methylene chloride, peculiar for use in improving adhesion of soft PVC coatings to synthetic fibre fabrics	Free* Free*		::
WN	373	39.01.005	Caradol MD 962, a modified liquid artificial thermosetting resin produced by chemical synthesis, peculiar for use in making polyurethane	Free*		
WN	375	39.01.005	foam Caradol MD 964, a modified liquid artificial thermosetting resin produced by chemical synthesis, peculiar for use in making polyurethane foam	Free*		•
WN	354	39.01.005	Caradol R40, a modified liquid artificial thermosetting resin produced	Free*		
WN	470	39.01.005	by chemical synthesis, peculiar for use in making polyurethane foam Desmocap 1180 and 1280, a linear polymer with ether and urethane groups for elasticising one and two pack pur sealants and pur	Free*		
AK	5242	39.01.005	coatings Durex phenolic resins, for use in the preparation of neoprene rubber solvent and latex cement	Free*		
WN	408	39.01.005	Epikote 808, a liquid epoxy resin, peculiar for use in formulating epoxy	Free*		
WN	417	39.01.005	resin products Epikote 834, a liquid epoxy resin, peculiar for use in making drum linings and similar applications	Free*		
WN	416	39.01.005	Epikote 836-C-75, a synthetic resin, peculiar for use in making can linings and similar applications	Free*		••
AK	5198	39.01.005	Epoxy curable polymers	Free*		
AK WN	5349 385	39.01.005	Genamid 2000 ployamide resin Imprafix SU solution, peculiar for use as a crosslinking agent in	Free* Free*		
WN	356	39.01.005	textile coatings Makrolon, all grades, a polycarbonate thermoplastic resin, peculiar	Free*		
WN	358	39.01.005	for use in moulding plastic articles  Mesitol D, a condensation product of formaldehyde with hydroxyaro-	Free*		
WN	359	39.01.005	mats, peculiar for use as a fixing agent in making printing inks  Mesitol WLS, a condensation product of phenol sulphonic acids, peculiar for use as a reserving agent to prevent direct dyestuffs from	Free*		
AK	5350	39.01.005	being taken up by wool Pentalyn G	Free*		
WN	362	39.01.005	Perlit SI, a silicone oil emulsion	Free* Free*		••
WN AK	362 5292	39.01.005	Phenodur P.R. 263, acid hardening wash primers for zinc, aluminium,	Free*		
WN	378	39.01.005	light metal alloys, non-ferrous metals and steel Phenoplast and aminoplast compounds, when declared:  (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only as a moulding compound;	Free*		
			(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to a manufacturer for use by him solely as moulding compounds	17		
WN AK	334 5291	39.01.005 39.01.005	Polyurethane elastomer Resydrol WP410, sole binder for highly corrosion resistant stoving paints	Free* Free*		::
WN	428	39.01.005	Shell M.D. 681, a modified liquid artificial thermosetting resin, peculiar	Free*		
AK WN	5291 364	39.01.005 39.01.005	for use in making micro cellular polyurethane foam Silicones Stabiliser OS, all grades, a polyether siloxane, foam stabiliser used in	Free* Free*		
WN	395	39.01.005	making flexible polyurethane foams Sticon S, a synthetic resin in organic solvents, peculiar for use as a liquid auxiliary, adhesion promoter between plastic materials and colouring	Free*		
WN	398	39.01.005	agents Synthappret CA 4694, BAP, peculiar for use in shrink proofing and finishing of textile materials	Free*		
AK	5175	39.01.005	Valrez LCM, ethylene urea derivative, for use in imparting crease resistant properties to cellulosic fabrics	Free*		
AK	5297	39.02.005	Hostalit grades, finely grained PVC powders	Free* Free*		
AK	5201	39.02.015	Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene (ABS) compounds, on declaration for use in making sheet materials and other compounds, peculiar for use in making refrigerators and similar appliances or containers for foodstuffs  Approved:  Dow ABS 213	Free*		**
AK	5300	39.02.015	Dow ABS 213 Amstoflex A solid, polymer hair lacquers composition	Free*		
AK AK	5354	39.02.015 39.02.015	Croturez B-10	Free* Free*		::
AK	5352	39.02.015		Free*		